

PS&E JOB NO : 06A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007262 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 06A032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 CORNET BAY RD TO ROSARIO RD VIC
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 06A032 (REV 2/22/07)
 PROJECT : NH-0020(141)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT					
PREPARATION									
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.			-21.05 %		25.00 %		10.53 %
			380,000.00	300,000.00	-80,000.00	475,000.00	95,000.00	420,000.00	40,000.00
2	CLEARING AND GRUBBING								
	1.0100	ACRE	35,000.0000	15,000.0000	-57.14 %	15,000.0000	-57.14 %	20,000.0000	-42.86 %
			35,350.00	15,150.00	-20,200.00	15,150.00	-20,200.00	20,200.00	-15,150.00
3	REMOVAL OF LOG AND ROCK GUARDRAIL								
	4037.0000	L.F.	2.3000	25.0000	986.96 %	4.0000	73.91 %	10.0000	334.78 %
			9,285.10	100,925.00	91,639.90	16,148.00	6,862.90	40,370.00	31,084.90
4	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK								
	51.0000	S.Y.	15.0000	4.0000	-73.33 %	10.0000	-33.33 %	28.0000	86.67 %
			765.00	204.00	-561.00	510.00	-255.00	1,428.00	663.00
5	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER								
	76.0000	L.F.	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %
			380.00	380.00	0.00	228.00	-152.00	760.00	380.00
6	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT								
	1361.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	3.0000	-85.00 %	9.0000	-55.00 %	25.0000	25.00 %
			27,220.00	4,083.00	-23,137.00	12,249.00	-14,971.00	34,025.00	6,805.00
7	REMOVING GUIDE POST								
	36.0000	EACH	5.0000	10.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %	10.0000	100.00 %
			180.00	360.00	180.00	360.00	180.00	360.00	180.00
8	REMOVING TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING								
	40310.0000	L.F.	0.2800	0.3700	32.14 %	0.2000	-28.57 %	0.3000	7.14 %
			11,286.80	14,914.70	3,627.90	8,062.00	-3,224.80	12,093.00	806.20
9	REMOVING PAINT LINE								
	18880.0000	L.F.	0.4500	0.3600	-20.00 %	0.4500	0.00 %	0.5000	11.11 %
			8,496.00	6,796.80	-1,699.20	8,496.00	0.00	9,440.00	944.00
10	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING								
	5.0000	EACH	40.0000	75.5000	88.75 %	80.0000	100.00 %	100.0000	150.00 %
			200.00	377.50	177.50	400.00	200.00	500.00	300.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007262 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 06A032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 CORNET BAY RD TO ROSARIO RD VIC
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 06A032 (REV 2/22/07)
 PROJECT : NH-0020(141)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION										
11	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	1.2900	HUND	300.0000	200.0000	-33.33 %	500.0000	66.67 %	600.0000	100.00 %	
			387.00	258.00	-129.00	645.00	258.00	774.00	387.00	
GRADING										
12	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	200.0000	C.Y.	45.0000	70.0000	55.56 %	150.0000	233.33 %	60.0000	33.33 %	
			9,000.00	14,000.00	5,000.00	30,000.00	21,000.00	12,000.00	3,000.00	
13	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL									
	1756.0000	TON	25.0000	10.0000	-60.00 %	8.0000	-68.00 %	25.0000	0.00 %	
			43,900.00	17,560.00	-26,340.00	14,048.00	-29,852.00	43,900.00	0.00	
14	EMBANKMENT COMPACTION									
	888.0000	C.Y.	7.0000	24.0000	242.86 %	25.0000	257.14 %	10.0000	42.86 %	
			6,216.00	21,312.00	15,096.00	22,200.00	15,984.00	8,880.00	2,664.00	
DRAINAGE										
15	PLAIN CONC. CULV. PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.									
	5.0000	L.F.	150.0000	150.0000	0.00 %	200.0000	33.33 %	565.0000	276.67 %	
			750.00	750.00	0.00	1,000.00	250.00	2,825.00	2,075.00	
16	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	1,000.0000	0.00 %	1,500.0000	50.00 %	2,500.0000	150.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,500.00	500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	
17	PLAIN CONC. STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.									
	36.0000	L.F.	50.0000	50.0000	0.00 %	75.0000	50.00 %	80.0000	60.00 %	
			1,800.00	1,800.00	0.00	2,700.00	900.00	2,880.00	1,080.00	
STRUCTURE										
18	CCC REPLICA GUARDRAIL									
	4163.0000	L.F.	410.0000	625.0000	52.44 %	689.0000	68.05 %	800.0000	95.12 %	
			1,706,830.00	2,601,875.00	895,045.00	2,868,307.00	1,161,477.00	3,330,400.00	1,623,570.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007262 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 06A032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 CORNET BAY RD TO ROSARIO RD VIC
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 06A032 (REV 2/22/07)
 PROJECT : NH-0020(141)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
HOT MIX ASPHALT									
27	HMA FOR APPROACH CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58-22	TON	130.0000	250.0000	92.31 %	150.0000	180.0000	15.38 %	38.46 %
	23.0000		2,990.00	5,750.00	2,760.00	3,450.00	4,140.00	460.00	1,150.00
28	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00	-1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
29	ESC LEAD	DAY	45.0000	350.0000	677.78 %	1.0000	200.0000	-97.78 %	344.44 %
	172.0000		7,740.00	60,200.00	52,460.00	172.00	34,400.00	-7,568.00	26,660.00
30	TEMPORARY EROSION CONTROL BLANKET	S.Y.	1.5000	1.5000	0.00 %	2.0000	3.0000	33.33 %	100.00 %
	2286.0000		3,429.00	3,429.00	0.00	4,572.00	6,858.00	1,143.00	3,429.00
31	COMPOST BLANKET	S.Y.	3.0000	4.0000	33.33 %	4.0000	5.0000	33.33 %	66.67 %
	4480.0000		13,440.00	17,920.00	4,480.00	17,920.00	22,400.00	4,480.00	8,960.00
32	CHECK DAM	L.F.	15.0000	8.0000	-46.67 %	10.0000	15.0000	-33.33 %	0.00 %
	70.0000		1,050.00	560.00	-490.00	700.00	1,050.00	-350.00	0.00
33	SILT FENCE	L.F.	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	6.0000	6.0000	20.00 %	20.00 %
	580.0000		2,900.00	1,740.00	-1,160.00	3,480.00	3,480.00	580.00	580.00
34	WATTLE	L.F.	3.5000	2.0000	-42.86 %	4.0000	7.0000	14.29 %	100.00 %
	1010.0000		3,535.00	2,020.00	-1,515.00	4,040.00	7,070.00	505.00	3,535.00
35	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %	0.00 %
			48,160.00	48,160.00		48,160.00	48,160.00		
36	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING	ACRE	1,400.0000	2,500.0000	78.57 %	2,750.0000	3,500.0000	96.43 %	150.00 %
	0.9200		1,288.00	2,300.00	1,012.00	2,530.00	3,220.00	1,242.00	1,932.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007262 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 06A032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 CORNET BAY RD TO ROSARIO RD VIC
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 06A032 (REV 2/22/07)
 PROJECT : NH-0020(141)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING									
37	PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR, 24" HT., #2 CONT. 30.0000	EACH	18.0000 540.00	45.0000 1,350.00	150.00 % 810.00	35.0000 1,050.00	94.44 % 510.00	25.0000 750.00	38.89 % 210.00
38	PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR, 24" HT., #2 CONT. 21.0000	EACH	17.0000 357.00	45.0000 945.00	164.71 % 588.00	35.0000 735.00	105.88 % 378.00	25.0000 525.00	47.06 % 168.00
39	PSIPE NOOTKA ROSE, 18" HT., #1 CONT. 38.0000	EACH	7.8000 296.40	15.0000 570.00	92.31 % 273.60	25.0000 950.00	220.51 % 653.60	25.0000 950.00	220.51 % 653.60
40	PSIPE SNOWBERRY 18" HT., #1 CONT. 38.0000	EACH	7.5000 285.00	15.0000 570.00	100.00 % 285.00	25.0000 950.00	233.33 % 665.00	25.0000 950.00	233.33 % 665.00
41	PSIPE TALL OREGON GRAPE, 18" HT., #1 CONT. 38.0000	EACH	9.5000 361.00	12.0000 456.00	26.32 % 95.00	25.0000 950.00	163.16 % 589.00	30.0000 1,140.00	215.79 % 779.00
42	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,200.00	1,200.00		1,200.00		1,200.00	
43	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			1,100.00	1,100.00		1,100.00		1,100.00	
44	COARSE COMPOST 13.0000	C.Y.	45.0000 585.00	80.0000 1,040.00	77.78 % 455.00	100.0000 1,300.00	122.22 % 715.00	120.0000 1,560.00	166.67 % 975.00
45	WEED CONTROL EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %
			2,000.00	2,000.00		2,000.00		2,000.00	
46	SOIL AMENDMENT 38.0000	C.Y.	85.0000 3,230.00	50.0000 1,900.00	-41.18 % -1,330.00	75.0000 2,850.00	-11.76 % -380.00	120.0000 4,560.00	41.18 % 1,330.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007262 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 06A032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 CORNET BAY RD TO ROSARIO RD VIC
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 06A032 (REV 2/22/07)
 PROJECT : NH-0020(141)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
47	BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH	C.Y.	83.0000 3,154.00	-39.76 % -1,254.00	50.0000 1,900.00	75.0000 2,850.00	-9.64 % -304.00	120.0000 4,560.00	44.58 % 1,406.00	
TRAFFIC										
48	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER	L.F.	50.0000 3,500.00	-20.00 % -700.00	40.0000 2,800.00	55.0000 3,850.00	10.00 % 350.00	25.0000 1,750.00	-50.00 % -1,750.00	
49	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB	L.F.	30.0000 2,520.00	66.67 % 1,680.00	50.0000 4,200.00	55.0000 4,620.00	83.33 % 2,100.00	25.0000 2,100.00	-16.67 % -420.00	
50	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB	L.F.	45.0000 801.00	11.11 % 89.00	50.0000 890.00	100.0000 1,780.00	122.22 % 979.00	30.0000 534.00	-33.33 % -267.00	
51	EXTRUDED CURB	L.F.	7.0000 868.00	42.86 % 372.00	10.0000 1,240.00	10.0000 1,240.00	42.86 % 372.00	12.0000 1,488.00	71.43 % 620.00	
52	TEMPORARY CONC. BARRIER	L.F.	15.0000 52,350.00	13.33 % 6,980.00	17.0000 59,330.00	10.0000 34,900.00	-33.33 % -17,450.00	24.0000 83,760.00	60.00 % 31,410.00	
53	DELETED ITEM	EACH	0.0001 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.0000 0.00	0.00 % 0.00	
54	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST	EACH	30.0000 1,500.00	-6.67 % -100.00	28.0000 1,400.00	40.0000 2,000.00	33.33 % 500.00	45.0000 2,250.00	50.00 % 750.00	
55	PAINT LINE	L.F.	0.1000 1,254.00	150.00 % 1,881.00	0.2500 3,135.00	0.1500 1,881.00	50.00 % 627.00	0.2000 2,508.00	100.00 % 1,254.00	
56	PLASTIC LINE	L.F.	0.6000 4,734.00	50.00 % 2,367.00	0.9000 7,101.00	0.5000 3,945.00	-16.67 % -789.00	0.6000 4,734.00	0.00 % 0.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007262 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 06A032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 CORNET BAY RD TO ROSARIO RD VIC
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 06A032 (REV 2/22/07)
 PROJECT : NH-0020(141)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		
TRAFFIC									
57	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 340.0000	L.F.	1.2000 408.00	1.7000 578.00	41.67 % 170.00	2.0000 680.00	66.67 % 272.00	2.5000 850.00	108.33 % 442.00
58	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 10.0000	EACH	110.0000 1,100.00	130.0000 1,300.00	18.18 % 200.00	140.0000 1,400.00	27.27 % 300.00	170.0000 1,700.00	54.55 % 600.00
59	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 10.0000	EACH	60.0000 600.00	52.0000 520.00	-13.33 % -80.00	25.0000 250.00	-58.33 % -350.00	30.0000 300.00	-50.00 % -300.00
60	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 0.4000	HUND	600.0000 240.00	450.0000 180.00	-25.00 % -60.00	1,000.0000 400.00	66.67 % 160.00	1,190.0000 476.00	98.33 % 236.00
61	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 40310.0000	L.F.	0.1600 6,449.60	0.2000 8,062.00	25.00 % 1,612.40	0.2000 8,062.00	25.00 % 1,612.40	0.2000 8,062.00	25.00 % 1,612.40
62	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.			6.53 %		-14.78 %		49.14 %
			18,774.00	20,000.00	1,226.00	16,000.00	-2,774.00	28,000.00	9,226.00
63	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM REMOVAL SAB 1535	L.S.			194.99 %		342.48 %		843.95 %
			3,390.00	10,000.00	6,610.00	15,000.00	11,610.00	32,000.00	28,610.00
64	ILLUMINATION SYSTEM SAB 1536	L.S.			37.15 %		68.50 %		142.95 %
			25,520.00	35,000.00	9,480.00	43,000.00	17,480.00	62,000.00	36,480.00
65	DIRECTIONAL BORING 100.0000	L.F.	35.0000 3,500.00	55.0000 5,500.00	57.14 % 2,000.00	50.0000 5,000.00	42.86 % 1,500.00	84.0000 8,400.00	140.00 % 4,900.00
66	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			78.62 %		46.47 %		60.76 %
			111,970.00	200,000.00	88,030.00	164,000.00	52,030.00	180,000.00	68,030.00
67	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.			-98.76 %		-98.14 %		-92.56 %
			402,996.00	5,000.00	-397,996.00	7,500.00	-395,496.00	30,000.00	-372,996.00

PS&E JOB NO : 06A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007262 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 06A032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 CORNET BAY RD TO ROSARIO RD VIC
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 06A032 (REV 2/22/07)
 PROJECT : NH-0020(141)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2007

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.			PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO.			C.A. CAREY CORP.	
	4721 NORTHWEST DR			5802 CEMETERY RD			537 NW LOCUST ST	
				98223-7781			98027-2412	
	BELLINGHAM WA 982269019			ARLINGTON WA 982233393			ISSAQUAH WA 980271006	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
68	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	392.0000	S.F.	15.0000	17.5000	16.67 %	16.0000	6.67 %	45.0000	200.00 %	
			5,880.00	6,860.00	980.00	6,272.00	392.00	17,640.00	11,760.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
69	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE									
		L.S.			650.00 %		400.00 %		500.00 %	
			1,000.00	7,500.00	6,500.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	6,000.00	5,000.00	
70	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL									
	2363.0000	C.Y.	20.0000	36.0000	80.00 %	28.0000	40.00 %	46.0000	130.00 %	
			47,260.00	85,068.00	37,808.00	66,164.00	18,904.00	108,698.00	61,438.00	
71	CURE BOX									
		L.S.			200.00 %		-70.00 %		30.00 %	
			1,000.00	3,000.00	2,000.00	300.00	-700.00	1,300.00	300.00	
72	HIGH VISIBILITY CONSTRUCTION FENCING									
	1590.0000	L.F.	5.0000	2.0000	-60.00 %	2.5000	-50.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	
			7,950.00	3,180.00	-4,770.00	3,975.00	-3,975.00	7,950.00	0.00	
73	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	616.0000	S.Y.	42.0000	34.0000	-19.05 %	44.0000	4.76 %	36.0000	-14.29 %	
			25,872.00	20,944.00	-4,928.00	27,104.00	1,232.00	22,176.00	-3,696.00	
74	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2A									
	1.0000	EACH	1,500.0000	1,000.0000	-33.33 %	1,200.0000	-20.00 %	1,150.0000	-23.33 %	
			1,500.00	1,000.00	-500.00	1,200.00	-300.00	1,150.00	-350.00	
75	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
76	TRAINING									
	600.0000	HR	5.0000	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	3.0000	-40.00 %	
			3,000.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	1,800.00	-1,200.00	
77	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			6,000.00	6,000.00		6,000.00		6,000.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 06A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007262 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 06A032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 CORNET BAY RD TO ROSARIO RD VIC
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 06A032 (REV 2/22/07)
 PROJECT : NH-0020(141)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
78	MINOR CHANGE	CALC	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	-1.00	0.00 %	
79	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	2,100.00	0.00 %	2,100.00	0.00 %	2,100.00	0.00 %	
80	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	5,000.00	-80.00 %	1,000.00	-90.00 %	1,000.00	-80.00 %	
81	FORCE ACCOUNT CAP WELL	EST.	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	1.00	0.00 %	
82	FORCE ACCOUNT REMOVING AND REPLACING LOGS	EST.	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	1,000.00	0.00 %	
83	CONC. CLASS 3000 100.0000	C.Y.	250.0000	30.00 %	325.0000	20.00 %	300.0000	20.00 %	
84	CCC WALL 1 23.0000	S.F.	34,500.00	48,300.00	140.00 %	6,750.0000	350.00 %	630.0000	-58.00 %
85	COMMERCIAL HMA 323.0000	TON	120.0000	66.67 %	200.0000	66.67 %	240.0000	100.00 %	
86	TEMPORARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR 4.0000	EACH	6,000.0000	-18.33 %	4,900.0000	-58.33 %	5,500.0000	-8.33 %	
			24,000.00	-4,400.00	19,600.00	-14,000.00	22,000.00	-2,000.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 06A032 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 007262 REGION NO : 1
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : 06A032
 HWY : SR 020
 TITLE : SR20
 CORNET BAY RD TO ROSARIO RD VIC
 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS
 06A032 (REV 2/22/07)
 PROJECT : NH-0020(141)
 COUNTY(S) : ISLAND, SKAGIT

BIDS OPENED ON : Mar 14 2007
 AWARDED ON : Mar 26 2007

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
STRIDER CONSTRUCTION CO., INC. 4721 NORTHWEST DR BELLINGHAM WA 982269019 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100157	PACIFIC ROAD & BRIDGE CO. 5802 CEMETERY RD 98223-7781 ARLINGTON WA 982233393 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100263	C.A. CAREY CORP. 537 NW LOCUST ST 98027-2412 ISSAQUAH WA 980271006 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./	PRICE PER UNIT/	% DIFF./
			PRICE PER UNIT/	TOTAL AMOUNT					
OTHER ITEMS									
87	RESETTING IMPACT ATTENUATOR								
	10.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	780.0000	-22.00 %	1,000.0000	0.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %
			10,000.00	7,800.00	-2,200.00	10,000.00	0.00	9,000.00	-1,000.00
CONTRACT TOTAL			<u>\$3,941,666.90</u>	<u>\$4,543,589.00</u>	<u>15.27%</u>	<u>\$4,753,965.00</u>	<u>20.61%</u>	<u>\$5,496,334.00</u>	<u>39.44%</u>
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$3,941,666.90</u>	<u>\$4,543,589.00</u>	<u>15.27%</u>	<u>\$4,753,965.00</u>	<u>20.61%</u>	<u>\$5,496,334.00</u>	<u>39.44%</u>